E  Other
options
D  Body/sealant
combination
D  Body/sealant combination
Body Seal
R Stainless steel Ethylene propylene rubber
C  Port size

Pilot port size Rc1/8
*1: Effective cross-sectional area “S” and sonic conductance “C” are converted as S ≈ 5.0 x C.
How to order
[Example of model No.]
NAD1-10-RB
Model: NAD
A Actuation : NC
B Working fluid : Air, inert gas, water
C Port size : Rc3/8
D Body/sealant combination : Body - stainless steel/sealant - ethylene propylene rubber
E Other options : With mounting plate
Model No. Code Description
A  Actuation
1 NC
2 NO
3 Double acting
A  Actuation
NAD 1 R B10
X
A
B
Y
B
A
YX
A
B
EXA
FWD
HNB/G
USB/G
FAB/G
FGB/G
FVB
FWB/G
FHB
FLB
AB
AG
AP/
AD
APK/
ADK
DryAir
EX-
XPLNprf
XPLNprf
HVB/
HVL
S A
V B/
NAB
LAD/

Pilot pressure MPa 0.4 (≈58 psi, 4 bar) to 0.5 (≈73 psi, 5 bar)
Pilot port size Rc1/8
How to order
D  Manifold station No.
C  Air supply category
E  Sub-plate/
body/sealant
combination
B  Working fluid
A  Actuation
[Example of model No.]
GNAD1-1-3-R
Model: GNAD
A Actuation : NC
B Working fluid : Air, inert gas, water
C Air supply category : Common supply
D Manifold station No. : 3 stations
E Sub-plate/body/sealant
combination
: Sub-plate - stainless steel/body - stainless
steel/sealant - ethylene propylene rubber
Model No.
Code Description
A  Actuation
1 NC
2 NO
3 Double acting
E  Sub-plate/body/sealant combination
Sub-plate Body Seal
R Stainless steel Stainless steel EPM rubber
8 Stainless steel Polypropylene EPM rubber
3 Aluminum Polypropylene EPM rubber
C  Air supply category
1 Common supply
5 Individual supply
D  Manifold station No.
2 2 stations
 to  to
10 10 stations
0 Actuator only
GNAD 1 R1 3
B  Working fluid
Blank Air, inert gas, water
V Low vacuum
YYC
AA
YXYXC
AA
C
A
XX
A
YY
C
A A
YXYX
C
A A
XXC
AA